
 

GREENBOOK COMMITTEE 

NEW MATERIALS AND METHODS SUBCOMMITTEE - SURFACE 

ASPHALT TASK FORCE 

MINUTES – June 7, 2023 
  

The meeting was called to order at 1:00 PM by Corina Wong. 

1. Role call was called: 

2. Corina Wong Granite Construction Corina.Wong@gcinc.com      

a. Pascal Mascarenhas Consultant pascal.mascarenhas26@gmail.com 

b. Mauricio Lizarraga Vulcan lizarragam@vmcmail.com  

c. Erik Updyke Consultant erikup59@gmail.com 

d. Robert Piceno Vulcan Materials picenor@vmcmail.com  

e. Keith Terrill Arkema keith.terrill@arkema.com  

f. Marco Estrada Pavement Recycling mestrada@pavementrecycling.com  

g. Mohsen Maali City of San Diego maalim@sandiego.gov  

h. James Emerson Pavement Recycling Jemerson@pavementrecycling.com 

i. Cameron Richardson Ingevity Cameron.Richardson@ingevity.com  

j. Jay Olsen Vulcan olsenj@vmcmail.com  

k. Jim St. Martin All State Materials jstmartin@asmg.com 

l. Don Vivant Sully Miller don.vivant@sully-miller.com 

m. Clarence Su LA County csu@dpw.lacounty.gov 

n. James Sauder Granite Construction james.sauder@gcinc.com 

o. Mike Concannon Pavement Recycling mconcannon@pavementrecycling.com 

p. Joshua Lahmann Joshua Lahmann jlahmann@sandiego.gov  

 

3. Minutes from the February 1, 2023 and May 3, 2023 meetings were approved 

4. Old Business 

a. Main Committee 

i. No updates 

b. Editorial Standards Subcommittee 

i. No updates 

c. Surface Committee 

i. No updates 

 

5. Current Business 

a. Change No. 301SM HMA Placement 

i. Approved with edits to density section for clarification 

b. Change No. 313SM for CIR-Emulsifying Agents (LA County sponsor-Clarence Su) 

i. Approved 

c. Change No. 305SM for specifying RAP as Micro-surfacing and Slurry aggregate. 

i. Approved 

d. Change No. 325 SM AC curb mix 

i. Approved 

e. Change No. 326 SM Rejuvenator Update 

i. Questions were raised regarding the effectiveness of expanded table 

1. Cameron sent a report issued by NAPA for review 

ii. Approved 

f. Change No. 327SM WMA Revision  

i. No updates 

ii. On hold until Change No. 301SM changes complete 

g. Other future changes 

i. Add Superpave gyratory process to the Greenbook HMA mix design 

1. Will now be address in the main committee 

ii.  
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6. New Business 

i. Question raised regarding how Greenbook will address AB 2953 

1. Corina to follow up with Vinh 

7. Next meeting will be at 1:00 p.m. on WEDNESDAY, JULY 12, 2023 AS A TEAMS 

MEETING. 


